
WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :19B002 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Nov  7 2018 
CONTRACT NO :009323 REGION NO : 2 AWARDED ON : Nov 16 2018 
VERSION NO :6 WORK ORDER# : XL4630
HWY :SR 097
TITLE :US 97

BOUNDARY BRIDGE
REMOVE FISH BARRIER
19B002

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :KITTITAS

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

10/23/2018
09:35

DOT_RGGB01

GCB 2850, NHPP-0097(141), NHPP-0097(166)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

OLYMPIA   WA  985136703
12820 YELM HWY SE, STE H
SERVICES, LLC
WHH NISQUALLY FEDERAL SERVICES

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100937CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 4TH BIDDER -------

HAMILTON CONSTRUCTION CO. SELLAND CONSTRUCTION, INC.
2213 SOUTH F ST - 97477-5207 1285 S WENATCHEE AVE
PO BOX 659 98801-3754
SPRINGFIELD   OR  974770121 WENATCHEE   WA  988070119
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 340000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 756705

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

PREPARATION
1 MOBILIZATION 

L.S. 14.29 % 28.57 % 61.43 %

400,000.00 50,000.00 450,000.00 100,000.00 565,000.00 215,000.00350,000.00

18,500.0000
2 CLEARING AND GRUBBING 

1.3000 ACRE -7.50 % 22,500.0000 12.50 % 60,000.0000 200.00 %

24,050.00 -1,950.00 29,250.00 3,250.00 78,000.00 52,000.00
20,000.0000
26,000.00

3 REMOVING SHAFT OBSTRUCTIONS 
EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

21,000.00 21,000.00 21,000.0021,000.00

6.0000
4 REMOVING GUARDRAIL 

1683.0000 L.F. 50.00 % 4.0000 0.00 % 5.0000 25.00 %

10,098.00 3,366.00 6,732.00 0.00 8,415.00 1,683.00
4.0000

6,732.00

300.0000
5 REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR 

4.0000 EACH -40.00 % 280.0000 -44.00 % 1,500.0000 200.00 %

1,200.00 -800.00 1,120.00 -880.00 6,000.00 4,000.00
500.0000
2,000.00

1.2000
6 REMOVING PAINT LINE 

3165.0000 L.F. -52.00 % 0.6500 -74.00 % 1.5000 -40.00 %

3,798.00 -4,114.50 2,057.25 -5,855.25 4,747.50 -3,165.00
2.5000

7,912.50
7 REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM 

L.S. 246.67 % 366.67 % 0.00 %

5,200.00 3,700.00 7,000.00 5,500.00 1,500.00 0.001,500.00

GRADING
8 EARTHWORK - BOUNDARY BRIDGE

L.S. -2.17 % 52.17 % 139.13 %

225,000.00 -5,000.00 350,000.00 120,000.00 550,000.00 320,000.00230,000.00
9 EARTHWORK - DETOUR

L.S. 52.78 % 8.33 % 136.11 %

275,000.00 95,000.00 195,000.00 15,000.00 425,000.00 245,000.00180,000.00
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GRADING

92.0000
10 PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 

90.0000 S.Y. 513.33 % 75.0000 400.00 % 60.0000 300.00 %

8,280.00 6,930.00 6,750.00 5,400.00 5,400.00 4,050.00
15.0000
1,350.00

DRAINAGE

56.5300
11 STREAMBED MATERIAL MIX A

1810.0000 TON 25.62 % 40.0000 -11.11 % 50.0000 11.11 %

102,319.30 20,869.30 72,400.00 -9,050.00 90,500.00 9,050.00
45.0000

81,450.00

57.6800
12 STREAMBED MATERIAL MIX B

1000.0000 TON 80.25 % 41.5000 29.69 % 45.0000 40.63 %

57,680.00 25,680.00 41,500.00 9,500.00 45,000.00 13,000.00
32.0000

32,000.00

160.0000
13 HABITAT BOULDER THREE MAN 

36.0000 EACH 6.67 % 145.0000 -3.33 % 200.0000 33.33 %

5,760.00 360.00 5,220.00 -180.00 7,200.00 1,800.00
150.0000
5,400.00

61.5000
14 ROCK FOR EROSION AND SCOUR PROTECTION CLASS B 

795.0000 C.Y. 23.00 % 43.2500 -13.50 % 90.0000 80.00 %

48,892.50 9,142.50 34,383.75 -5,366.25 71,550.00 31,800.00
50.0000

39,750.00
15 FORCE ACCOUNT - ADDITIONAL STREAM WORK

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

12,000.00 12,000.00 12,000.0012,000.00

75.0000
16 QUARRY SPALLS 

140.0000 C.Y. 25.00 % 55.0000 -8.33 % 125.0000 108.33 %

10,500.00 2,100.00 7,700.00 -700.00 17,500.00 9,100.00
60.0000
8,400.00

12.0000
17 UNDERDRAIN PIPE 6 IN. DIAM. 

200.0000 L.F. -20.00 % 18.0000 20.00 % 20.0000 33.33 %

2,400.00 -600.00 3,600.00 600.00 4,000.00 1,000.00
15.0000
3,000.00

18 TEMPORARY STREAM DIVERSION 
L.S. 200.00 % 200.00 % 266.67 %

45,000.00 30,000.00 45,000.00 30,000.00 55,000.00 40,000.0015,000.00
19 FISH EXCLUSION 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

2,500.00 2,500.00 2,500.002,500.00
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DRAINAGE
20 TEMPORARY DEWATERING SYSTEM

L.S. 250.00 % 365.00 % 400.00 %

35,000.00 25,000.00 46,500.00 36,500.00 50,000.00 40,000.0010,000.00
21 TEMPORARY DEWATERING PLAN

L.S. 400.00 % 600.00 % 500.00 %

2,500.00 2,000.00 3,500.00 3,000.00 3,000.00 2,500.00500.00

STRUCTURE

580.0000
22 ROCK EXCAVATION FOR SHAFT INCLUDING HAUL 

136.0000 L.F. -42.00 % 1.0000 -99.90 % 300.0000 -70.00 %

78,880.00 -57,120.00 136.00 -135,864.00 40,800.00 -95,200.00
1,000.0000
136,000.00

23 SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A -- BRIDGE CONSTRUCTION
L.S. 109.56 % 39.71 % -37.50 %

285,000.00 149,000.00 190,000.00 54,000.00 85,000.00 -51,000.00136,000.00
24 SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A -- DETOUR CONSTRUCTION

L.S. 600.46 % 125.00 % 450.00 %

140,091.34 120,091.34 45,000.00 25,000.00 110,000.00 90,000.0020,000.00

51.2500
25 GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR WALL 

145.0000 C.Y. 46.43 % 44.0000 25.71 % 65.0000 85.71 %

7,431.25 2,356.25 6,380.00 1,305.00 9,425.00 4,350.00
35.0000
5,075.00

999.0000
26 CONSTRUCTING 5 FT. DIAM SHAFT 

184.0000 L.F. -0.10 % 1,600.0000 60.00 % 1,500.0000 50.00 %

183,816.00 -184.00 294,400.00 110,400.00 276,000.00 92,000.00
1,000.0000
184,000.00

0.7000
27 ST. REINF. BAR FOR BRIDGE 

60588.0000 LB. -53.33 % 1.2500 -16.67 % 1.0000 -33.33 %

42,411.60 -48,470.40 75,735.00 -15,147.00 60,588.00 -30,294.00
1.5000

90,882.00

1,750.0000
28 QA SHAFT TEST 

4.0000 EACH -30.00 % 750.0000 -70.00 % 750.0000 -70.00 %

7,000.00 -3,000.00 3,000.00 -7,000.00 3,000.00 -7,000.00
2,500.0000
10,000.00

865.0000
29 CONC. CLASS 4000 FOR BRIDGE 

165.0000 C.Y. 1.76 % 1,650.0000 94.12 % 1,000.0000 17.65 %

142,725.00 2,475.00 272,250.00 132,000.00 165,000.00 24,750.00
850.0000

140,250.00
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9,390.0000
30 CONC. CLASS UHPC

11.0000 C.Y. 25.20 % 14,500.0000 93.33 % 3,200.0000 -57.33 %

103,290.00 20,790.00 159,500.00 77,000.00 35,200.00 -47,300.00
7,500.0000
82,500.00

650.0000
31 PRESTRESSED CONC. GIRDER - WF39DG

586.0000 L.F. 30.00 % 1,050.0000 110.00 % 700.0000 40.00 %

380,900.00 87,900.00 615,300.00 322,300.00 410,200.00 117,200.00
500.0000

293,000.00
32 DEFICIENT STRENGTH CONC. PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 -1.00 -1.00-1.00

31.1500
33 PERMEON TREATMENT 

149.0000 S.Y. 24.60 % 30.0000 20.00 % 35.0000 40.00 %

4,641.35 916.35 4,470.00 745.00 5,215.00 1,490.00
25.0000
3,725.00

34 SUPERSTRUCTURE - BOUNDARY BRIDGE
L.S. 37.00 % 150.00 % 400.00 %

68,500.00 18,500.00 125,000.00 75,000.00 250,000.00 200,000.0050,000.00

97.2500
35 BRIDGE RAILING TYPE BP

300.0000 L.F. 21.56 % 145.0000 81.25 % 95.0000 18.75 %

29,175.00 5,175.00 43,500.00 19,500.00 28,500.00 4,500.00
80.0000

24,000.00

360.0000
36 TRAFFIC BARRIER 

300.0000 L.F. 44.00 % 265.0000 6.00 % 275.0000 10.00 %

108,000.00 33,000.00 79,500.00 4,500.00 82,500.00 7,500.00
250.0000
75,000.00

37.0000
37 WATERPROOF MEMBRANE BR. NO. 

424.0000 S.Y. 48.00 % 30.0000 20.00 % 35.0000 40.00 %

15,688.00 5,088.00 12,720.00 2,120.00 14,840.00 4,240.00
25.0000

10,600.00

417.5000
38 BRIDGE APPROACH SLAB 

212.0000 S.Y. 39.17 % 400.0000 33.33 % 500.0000 66.67 %

88,510.00 24,910.00 84,800.00 21,200.00 106,000.00 42,400.00
300.0000
63,600.00
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SURFACING

42.3000
39 CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 

1134.0000 TON 0.71 % 38.5000 -8.33 % 40.0000 -4.76 %

47,968.20 340.20 43,659.00 -3,969.00 45,360.00 -2,268.00
42.0000

47,628.00

HOT MIX ASPHALT

2.5000
40 PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 

29190.0000 S.Y. -16.67 % 4.0000 33.33 % 2.7500 -8.33 %

72,975.00 -14,595.00 116,760.00 29,190.00 80,272.50 -7,297.50
3.0000

87,570.00

115.0000
41 HMA CL. 3/8 IN. PG 64H-28

3400.0000 TON 21.05 % 97.0000 2.11 % 100.0000 5.26 %

391,000.00 68,000.00 329,800.00 6,800.00 340,000.00 17,000.00
95.0000

323,000.00
42 JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

9,685.00 9,685.00 9,685.009,685.00
43 COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

6,450.00 6,450.00 6,450.006,450.00
44 ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

3,620.00 3,620.00 3,620.003,620.00

125.0000
45 COMMERCIAL HMA 

356.0000 TON 4.17 % 130.0000 8.33 % 125.0000 4.17 %

44,500.00 1,780.00 46,280.00 3,560.00 44,500.00 1,780.00
120.0000
42,720.00

40.5000
46 HMA SAWCUT AND SEAL 

166.0000 L.F. 102.50 % 21.0000 5.00 % 12.0000 -40.00 %

6,723.00 3,403.00 3,486.00 166.00 1,992.00 -1,328.00
20.0000
3,320.00

EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING
47 EROSION CONTROL AND WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION 

L.S. 9.09 % 81.82 % -9.09 %

30,000.00 2,500.00 50,000.00 22,500.00 25,000.00 -2,500.0027,500.00
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EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING

5,755.0000
48 SEEDING AND MULCHING 

2.0000 ACRE 15.10 % 2,220.0000 -55.60 % 3,500.0000 -30.00 %

11,510.00 1,510.00 4,440.00 -5,560.00 7,000.00 -3,000.00
5,000.0000
10,000.00

44.5000
49 LIVE STAKE BUNDLE

250.0000 EACH 48.33 % 30.0000 0.00 % 12.0000 -60.00 %

11,125.00 3,625.00 7,500.00 0.00 3,000.00 -4,500.00
30.0000
7,500.00

28,500.0000
50 MEDIUM COMPOST 

1.9000 ACRE 128.00 % 13,000.0000 4.00 % 6,000.0000 -52.00 %

54,150.00 30,400.00 24,700.00 950.00 11,400.00 -12,350.00
12,500.0000
23,750.00

51 WEED AND PEST CONTROL 
EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

2,500.00 2,500.00 2,500.002,500.00

5.0000
52 HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE 

3500.0000 L.F. 100.00 % 6.0000 140.00 % 3.5000 40.00 %

17,500.00 8,750.00 21,000.00 12,250.00 12,250.00 3,500.00
2.5000

8,750.00

3.8400
53 BIODEGRADABLE EROSION CONTROL BLANKET 

1155.0000 S.Y. -4.00 % 4.0000 0.00 % 5.0000 25.00 %

4,435.20 -184.80 4,620.00 0.00 5,775.00 1,155.00
4.0000

4,620.00

850.0000
54 LARGE LOG W/ ROOTWAD

25.0000 EACH 6.25 % 785.0000 -1.88 % 1,800.0000 125.00 %

21,250.00 1,250.00 19,625.00 -375.00 45,000.00 25,000.00
800.0000
20,000.00

950.0000
55 EXTRA LARGE LOG W/ ROOTWAD

8.0000 EACH -5.00 % 1,150.0000 15.00 % 2,000.0000 100.00 %

7,600.00 -400.00 9,200.00 1,200.00 16,000.00 8,000.00
1,000.0000
8,000.00

200.0000
56 SLASH PILE

23.0000 EACH 33.33 % 230.0000 53.33 % 500.0000 233.33 %

4,600.00 1,150.00 5,290.00 1,840.00 11,500.00 8,050.00
150.0000
3,450.00

330.0000
57 LWM STRUCTURE TYPE A

16.0000 EACH -5.71 % 275.0000 -21.43 % 500.0000 42.86 %

5,280.00 -320.00 4,400.00 -1,200.00 8,000.00 2,400.00
350.0000
5,600.00

205.0000
58 LWM STRUCTURE TYPE B

41.0000 EACH 2.50 % 360.0000 80.00 % 300.0000 50.00 %

8,405.00 205.00 14,760.00 6,560.00 12,300.00 4,100.00
200.0000
8,200.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :19B002 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Nov  7 2018 
CONTRACT NO :009323 REGION NO : 2 AWARDED ON : Nov 16 2018 
VERSION NO :6 WORK ORDER# : XL4630
HWY :SR 097
TITLE :US 97

BOUNDARY BRIDGE
REMOVE FISH BARRIER
19B002

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :KITTITAS

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

10/23/2018
09:35

DOT_RGGB01

GCB 2850, NHPP-0097(141), NHPP-0097(166)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

OLYMPIA   WA  985136703
12820 YELM HWY SE, STE H
SERVICES, LLC
WHH NISQUALLY FEDERAL SERVICES

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100937CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 4TH BIDDER -------

HAMILTON CONSTRUCTION CO. SELLAND CONSTRUCTION, INC.
2213 SOUTH F ST - 97477-5207 1285 S WENATCHEE AVE
PO BOX 659 98801-3754
SPRINGFIELD   OR  974770121 WENATCHEE   WA  988070119
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 340000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 756705

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING

500.0000
59 LWM STRUCTURE TYPE C

3.0000 EACH 42.86 % 360.0000 2.86 % 525.0000 50.00 %

1,500.00 450.00 1,080.00 30.00 1,575.00 525.00
350.0000
1,050.00

430.0000
60 LWM STRUCTURE TYPE D

6.0000 EACH 22.86 % 445.0000 27.14 % 500.0000 42.86 %

2,580.00 480.00 2,670.00 570.00 3,000.00 900.00
350.0000
2,100.00

590.0000
61 LWM STRUCTURE TYPE E

4.0000 EACH 18.00 % 710.0000 42.00 % 550.0000 10.00 %

2,360.00 360.00 2,840.00 840.00 2,200.00 200.00
500.0000
2,000.00

720.0000
62 LWM STRUCTURE TYPE F

2.0000 EACH -28.00 % 710.0000 -29.00 % 750.0000 -25.00 %

1,440.00 -560.00 1,420.00 -580.00 1,500.00 -500.00
1,000.0000
2,000.00

2,800.0000
63 LWM STRUCTURE TYPE G

3.0000 EACH 12.00 % 2,750.0000 10.00 % 2,500.0000 0.00 %

8,400.00 900.00 8,250.00 750.00 7,500.00 0.00
2,500.0000
7,500.00

TRAFFIC

28.0000
64 EXTRUDED CURB 

162.0000 L.F. -30.00 % 15.0000 -62.50 % 30.0000 -25.00 %

4,536.00 -1,944.00 2,430.00 -4,050.00 4,860.00 -1,620.00
40.0000
6,480.00

40.1500
65 AES. TR. BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31

1062.5000 L.F. 0.38 % 40.0000 0.00 % 40.0000 0.00 %

42,659.38 159.38 42,500.00 0.00 42,500.00 0.00
40.0000

42,500.00

5,200.0000
66 AES. TR. BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 21

4.0000 EACH 30.00 % 6,000.0000 50.00 % 4,000.0000 0.00 %

20,800.00 4,800.00 24,000.00 8,000.00 16,000.00 0.00
4,000.0000
16,000.00

75.0000
67 AES. TR. BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 BURIED TERMINAL TYPE 2 

312.5000 L.F. 7.14 % 76.0000 8.57 % 70.0000 0.00 %

23,437.50 1,562.50 23,750.00 1,875.00 21,875.00 0.00
70.0000

21,875.00

3,500.0000
68 BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 NON-FLARED TERMINAL 

2.0000 EACH 16.67 % 5,800.0000 93.33 % 3,000.0000 0.00 %

7,000.00 1,000.00 11,600.00 5,600.00 6,000.00 0.00
3,000.0000
6,000.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :19B002 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Nov  7 2018 
CONTRACT NO :009323 REGION NO : 2 AWARDED ON : Nov 16 2018 
VERSION NO :6 WORK ORDER# : XL4630
HWY :SR 097
TITLE :US 97

BOUNDARY BRIDGE
REMOVE FISH BARRIER
19B002

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :KITTITAS

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

10/23/2018
09:35

DOT_RGGB01

GCB 2850, NHPP-0097(141), NHPP-0097(166)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

OLYMPIA   WA  985136703
12820 YELM HWY SE, STE H
SERVICES, LLC
WHH NISQUALLY FEDERAL SERVICES

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100937CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 4TH BIDDER -------

HAMILTON CONSTRUCTION CO. SELLAND CONSTRUCTION, INC.
2213 SOUTH F ST - 97477-5207 1285 S WENATCHEE AVE
PO BOX 659 98801-3754
SPRINGFIELD   OR  974770121 WENATCHEE   WA  988070119
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 340000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 756705

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

TRAFFIC

28.8500
69 REMOVING AND RESETTING BEAM GUARDRAIL 

187.5000 L.F. 15.40 % 20.0000 -20.00 % 12.0000 -52.00 %

5,409.38 721.88 3,750.00 -937.50 2,250.00 -2,437.50
25.0000
4,687.50

14.7500
70 TEMPORARY BARRIER 

4325.0000 L.F. -1.67 % 12.5000 -16.67 % 13.0000 -13.33 %

63,793.75 -1,081.25 54,062.50 -10,812.50 56,225.00 -8,650.00
15.0000

64,875.00

3,700.0000
71 TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR 

4.0000 EACH 23.33 % 5,000.0000 66.67 % 5,000.0000 66.67 %

14,800.00 2,800.00 20,000.00 8,000.00 20,000.00 8,000.00
3,000.0000
12,000.00

1,750.0000
72 RESETTING IMPACT ATTENUATOR 

6.0000 EACH -12.50 % 600.0000 -70.00 % 2,000.0000 0.00 %

10,500.00 -1,500.00 3,600.00 -8,400.00 12,000.00 0.00
2,000.0000
12,000.00

45.0000
73 FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST 

52.0000 EACH -10.00 % 38.0000 -24.00 % 50.0000 0.00 %

2,340.00 -260.00 1,976.00 -624.00 2,600.00 0.00
50.0000
2,600.00

0.2000
74 PAINT LINE 

29493.0000 L.F. 0.00 % 0.1500 -25.00 % 0.2500 25.00 %

5,898.60 0.00 4,423.95 -1,474.65 7,373.25 1,474.65
0.2000

5,898.60

40.0000
75 PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING 

24.0000 EACH -50.00 % 35.0000 -56.25 % 25.0000 -68.75 %

960.00 -960.00 840.00 -1,080.00 600.00 -1,320.00
80.0000
1,920.00

1,385.0000
76 CENTERLINE RUMBLE STRIP 

1.7800 MI. -44.60 % 1,200.0000 -52.00 % 1,500.0000 -40.00 %

2,465.30 -1,984.70 2,136.00 -2,314.00 2,670.00 -1,780.00
2,500.0000
4,450.00

1,600.0000
77 RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKER 

1.2300 HUND -46.67 % 1,385.0000 -53.83 % 1,500.0000 -50.00 %

1,968.00 -1,722.00 1,703.55 -1,986.45 1,845.00 -1,845.00
3,000.0000
3,690.00

78 PERMANENT SIGNING 
L.S. 200.00 % 150.00 % 400.00 %

3,000.00 2,000.00 2,500.00 1,500.00 5,000.00 4,000.001,000.00

0.4000
79 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING-SHORT DURATION 

19428.0000 L.F. -20.00 % 0.3500 -30.00 % 0.5000 0.00 %

7,771.20 -1,942.80 6,799.80 -2,914.20 9,714.00 0.00
0.5000

9,714.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :19B002 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Nov  7 2018 
CONTRACT NO :009323 REGION NO : 2 AWARDED ON : Nov 16 2018 
VERSION NO :6 WORK ORDER# : XL4630
HWY :SR 097
TITLE :US 97

BOUNDARY BRIDGE
REMOVE FISH BARRIER
19B002

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :KITTITAS

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

10/23/2018
09:35

DOT_RGGB01

GCB 2850, NHPP-0097(141), NHPP-0097(166)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

OLYMPIA   WA  985136703
12820 YELM HWY SE, STE H
SERVICES, LLC
WHH NISQUALLY FEDERAL SERVICES

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100937CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 4TH BIDDER -------

HAMILTON CONSTRUCTION CO. SELLAND CONSTRUCTION, INC.
2213 SOUTH F ST - 97477-5207 1285 S WENATCHEE AVE
PO BOX 659 98801-3754
SPRINGFIELD   OR  974770121 WENATCHEE   WA  988070119
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 340000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 756705

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

TRAFFIC

0.6400
80 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING-LONG DURATION 

10500.0000 L.F. 16.36 % 0.5500 0.00 % 0.5000 -9.09 %

6,720.00 945.00 5,775.00 0.00 5,250.00 -525.00
0.5500

5,775.00
81 PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL 

L.S. 45.83 % 66.67 % 87.50 %

175,000.00 55,000.00 200,000.00 80,000.00 225,000.00 105,000.00120,000.00

OTHER ITEMS
82 TYPE B PROGRESS SCHEDULE 

L.S. 100.00 % 100.00 % 100.00 %

5,000.00 2,500.00 5,000.00 2,500.00 5,000.00 2,500.002,500.00

75.0000
83 GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR DRAIN 

20.0000 C.Y. 15.38 % 100.0000 53.85 % 85.0000 30.77 %

1,500.00 200.00 2,000.00 700.00 1,700.00 400.00
65.0000
1,300.00

84 STRUCTURE SURVEYING 
L.S. 16.67 % -47.83 % 66.67 %

35,000.00 5,000.00 15,650.00 -14,350.00 50,000.00 20,000.0030,000.00
85 ROADWAY SURVEYING 

L.S. 50.00 % 32.50 % 100.00 %

30,000.00 10,000.00 26,500.00 6,500.00 40,000.00 20,000.0020,000.00

5.0000
86 TRAINING 

400.0000 HR  150.00 % 0.0000 -100.00 % 5.0000 150.00 %

2,000.00 1,200.00 0.00 -800.00 2,000.00 1,200.00
2.0000
800.00

87 ROADSIDE CLEANUP 
EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

2,500.00 2,500.00 2,500.002,500.00
88 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5.00 5.00 5.005.00
89 MINOR CHANGE 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-5.00 -5.00 -5.00-5.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :19B002 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Nov  7 2018 
CONTRACT NO :009323 REGION NO : 2 AWARDED ON : Nov 16 2018 
VERSION NO :6 WORK ORDER# : XL4630
HWY :SR 097
TITLE :US 97

BOUNDARY BRIDGE
REMOVE FISH BARRIER
19B002

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :KITTITAS

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

10/23/2018
09:35

DOT_RGGB01

GCB 2850, NHPP-0097(141), NHPP-0097(166)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

OLYMPIA   WA  985136703
12820 YELM HWY SE, STE H
SERVICES, LLC
WHH NISQUALLY FEDERAL SERVICES

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100937CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 4TH BIDDER -------

HAMILTON CONSTRUCTION CO. SELLAND CONSTRUCTION, INC.
2213 SOUTH F ST - 97477-5207 1285 S WENATCHEE AVE
PO BOX 659 98801-3754
SPRINGFIELD   OR  974770121 WENATCHEE   WA  988070119
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 340000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 756705

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

OTHER ITEMS
90 AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-4.00 -4.00 -4.00-4.00
91 SPCC PLAN 

L.S. 50.00 % 100.00 % -90.00 %

1,500.00 500.00 2,000.00 1,000.00 100.00 -900.001,000.00

5.0000
92 CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR EMBANKMENT REINFORCEMENT

230.0000 S.Y. 0.00 % 15.0000 200.00 % 5.0000 0.00 %

1,150.00 0.00 3,450.00 2,300.00 1,150.00 0.00
5.0000

1,150.00
93 PROJECT SPECIFIC PARTNERING

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.005,000.00

$4,244,497.84 23.55% $4,572,880.80 33.11% $4,962,167.25 44.44%$3,435,349.60CONTRACT TOTAL

$4,962,167.25$4,244,497.84 $4,572,880.80BASE TOTAL 23.55% 33.11% 44.44%$3,435,349.60



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :19B002 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Nov  7 2018 
CONTRACT NO :009323 REGION NO : 2 AWARDED ON : Nov 16 2018 
VERSION NO :6 WORK ORDER# : XL4630
HWY :SR 097
TITLE :US 97

BOUNDARY BRIDGE
REMOVE FISH BARRIER
19B002

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :KITTITAS

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

10/23/2018
09:35

DOT_RGGB01

GCB 2850, NHPP-0097(141), NHPP-0097(166)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

KENNEWICK   WA  993360617
KENNEWICK  WA  99336-3472
1133 W COLUMBIA DR
APOLLO, INC.

------- 5TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100265CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 3RD BIDDER ------- ------- -------

CECCANTI, INC.
4116 BROOKDALE RD E

TACOMA   WA  984461613
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100420 CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

PREPARATION
1 MOBILIZATION 

L.S. 33.18 % 28.57 %

466,124.93 116,124.93 450,000.00 100,000.00350,000.00

25,066.1000
2 CLEARING AND GRUBBING 

1.3000 ACRE 25.33 % 16,000.0000 -20.00 %

32,585.93 6,585.93 20,800.00 -5,200.00
20,000.0000
26,000.00

3 REMOVING SHAFT OBSTRUCTIONS 
EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

21,000.00 21,000.0021,000.00

4.4900
4 REMOVING GUARDRAIL 

1683.0000 L.F. 12.25 % 5.0000 25.00 %

7,556.67 824.67 8,415.00 1,683.00
4.0000

6,732.00

314.1600
5 REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR 

4.0000 EACH -37.17 % 280.0000 -44.00 %

1,256.64 -743.36 1,120.00 -880.00
500.0000
2,000.00

2.1800
6 REMOVING PAINT LINE 

3165.0000 L.F. -12.80 % 1.0000 -60.00 %

6,899.70 -1,012.80 3,165.00 -4,747.50
2.5000

7,912.50
7 REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM 

L.S. 68.18 % -20.00 %

2,522.64 1,022.64 1,200.00 -300.001,500.00

GRADING
8 EARTHWORK - BOUNDARY BRIDGE

L.S. 31.61 % 78.26 %

302,691.62 72,691.62 410,000.00 180,000.00230,000.00
9 EARTHWORK - DETOUR

L.S. 114.29 % 138.89 %

385,724.77 205,724.77 430,000.00 250,000.00180,000.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :19B002 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Nov  7 2018 
CONTRACT NO :009323 REGION NO : 2 AWARDED ON : Nov 16 2018 
VERSION NO :6 WORK ORDER# : XL4630
HWY :SR 097
TITLE :US 97

BOUNDARY BRIDGE
REMOVE FISH BARRIER
19B002

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :KITTITAS

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

10/23/2018
09:35

DOT_RGGB01

GCB 2850, NHPP-0097(141), NHPP-0097(166)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

KENNEWICK   WA  993360617
KENNEWICK  WA  99336-3472
1133 W COLUMBIA DR
APOLLO, INC.

------- 5TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100265CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 3RD BIDDER ------- ------- -------

CECCANTI, INC.
4116 BROOKDALE RD E

TACOMA   WA  984461613
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100420 CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

GRADING

18.6300
10 PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 

90.0000 S.Y. 24.20 % 36.0000 140.00 %

1,676.70 326.70 3,240.00 1,890.00
15.0000
1,350.00

DRAINAGE

48.3400
11 STREAMBED MATERIAL MIX A

1810.0000 TON 7.42 % 54.0000 20.00 %

87,495.40 6,045.40 97,740.00 16,290.00
45.0000

81,450.00

48.4400
12 STREAMBED MATERIAL MIX B

1000.0000 TON 51.37 % 60.0000 87.50 %

48,440.00 16,440.00 60,000.00 28,000.00
32.0000

32,000.00

227.1600
13 HABITAT BOULDER THREE MAN 

36.0000 EACH 51.44 % 200.0000 33.33 %

8,177.76 2,777.76 7,200.00 1,800.00
150.0000
5,400.00

77.6700
14 ROCK FOR EROSION AND SCOUR PROTECTION CLASS B 

795.0000 C.Y. 55.34 % 45.0000 -10.00 %

61,747.65 21,997.65 35,775.00 -3,975.00
50.0000

39,750.00
15 FORCE ACCOUNT - ADDITIONAL STREAM WORK

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

12,000.00 12,000.0012,000.00

71.2600
16 QUARRY SPALLS 

140.0000 C.Y. 18.77 % 60.0000 0.00 %

9,976.40 1,576.40 8,400.00 0.00
60.0000
8,400.00

14.6800
17 UNDERDRAIN PIPE 6 IN. DIAM. 

200.0000 L.F. -2.13 % 15.0000 0.00 %

2,936.00 -64.00 3,000.00 0.00
15.0000
3,000.00

18 TEMPORARY STREAM DIVERSION 
L.S. 367.70 % 300.00 %

70,154.79 55,154.79 60,000.00 45,000.0015,000.00
19 FISH EXCLUSION 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

2,500.00 2,500.002,500.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :19B002 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Nov  7 2018 
CONTRACT NO :009323 REGION NO : 2 AWARDED ON : Nov 16 2018 
VERSION NO :6 WORK ORDER# : XL4630
HWY :SR 097
TITLE :US 97

BOUNDARY BRIDGE
REMOVE FISH BARRIER
19B002

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :KITTITAS

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

10/23/2018
09:35

DOT_RGGB01

GCB 2850, NHPP-0097(141), NHPP-0097(166)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

KENNEWICK   WA  993360617
KENNEWICK  WA  99336-3472
1133 W COLUMBIA DR
APOLLO, INC.

------- 5TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100265CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 3RD BIDDER ------- ------- -------

CECCANTI, INC.
4116 BROOKDALE RD E

TACOMA   WA  984461613
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100420 CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

DRAINAGE
20 TEMPORARY DEWATERING SYSTEM

L.S. 612.80 % 400.00 %

71,279.97 61,279.97 50,000.00 40,000.0010,000.00
21 TEMPORARY DEWATERING PLAN

L.S. 797.61 % 100.00 %

4,488.05 3,988.05 1,000.00 500.00500.00

STRUCTURE

1,009.8100
22 ROCK EXCAVATION FOR SHAFT INCLUDING HAUL 

136.0000 L.F. 0.98 % 200.0000 -80.00 %

137,334.16 1,334.16 27,200.00 -108,800.00
1,000.0000
136,000.00

23 SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A -- BRIDGE CONSTRUCTION
L.S. 147.50 % 65.44 %

336,603.43 200,603.43 225,000.00 89,000.00136,000.00
24 SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A -- DETOUR CONSTRUCTION

L.S. 951.89 % 400.00 %

210,377.14 190,377.14 100,000.00 80,000.0020,000.00

71.9300
25 GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR WALL 

145.0000 C.Y. 105.51 % 100.0000 185.71 %

10,429.85 5,354.85 14,500.00 9,425.00
35.0000
5,075.00

917.2800
26 CONSTRUCTING 5 FT. DIAM SHAFT 

184.0000 L.F. -8.27 % 950.0000 -5.00 %

168,779.52 -15,220.48 174,800.00 -9,200.00
1,000.0000
184,000.00

1.3500
27 ST. REINF. BAR FOR BRIDGE 

60588.0000 LB. -10.00 % 0.5000 -66.67 %

81,793.80 -9,088.20 30,294.00 -60,588.00
1.5000

90,882.00

1,683.0200
28 QA SHAFT TEST 

4.0000 EACH -32.68 % 1,200.0000 -52.00 %

6,732.08 -3,267.92 4,800.00 -5,200.00
2,500.0000
10,000.00

605.9500
29 CONC. CLASS 4000 FOR BRIDGE 

165.0000 C.Y. -28.71 % 1,200.0000 41.18 %

99,981.75 -40,268.25 198,000.00 57,750.00
850.0000

140,250.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :19B002 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Nov  7 2018 
CONTRACT NO :009323 REGION NO : 2 AWARDED ON : Nov 16 2018 
VERSION NO :6 WORK ORDER# : XL4630
HWY :SR 097
TITLE :US 97

BOUNDARY BRIDGE
REMOVE FISH BARRIER
19B002

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :KITTITAS

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

10/23/2018
09:35

DOT_RGGB01

GCB 2850, NHPP-0097(141), NHPP-0097(166)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

KENNEWICK   WA  993360617
KENNEWICK  WA  99336-3472
1133 W COLUMBIA DR
APOLLO, INC.

------- 5TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100265CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 3RD BIDDER ------- ------- -------

CECCANTI, INC.
4116 BROOKDALE RD E

TACOMA   WA  984461613
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100420 CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

STRUCTURE

11,468.0400
30 CONC. CLASS UHPC

11.0000 C.Y. 52.91 % 11,390.0000 51.87 %

126,148.44 43,648.44 125,290.00 42,790.00
7,500.0000
82,500.00

672.8400
31 PRESTRESSED CONC. GIRDER - WF39DG

586.0000 L.F. 34.57 % 588.0000 17.60 %

394,284.24 101,284.24 344,568.00 51,568.00
500.0000

293,000.00
32 DEFICIENT STRENGTH CONC. PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 -1.00-1.00

50.8300
33 PERMEON TREATMENT 

149.0000 S.Y. 103.32 % 22.0000 -12.00 %

7,573.67 3,848.67 3,278.00 -447.00
25.0000
3,725.00

34 SUPERSTRUCTURE - BOUNDARY BRIDGE
L.S. 202.31 % 300.00 %

151,157.47 101,157.47 200,000.00 150,000.0050,000.00

111.0800
35 BRIDGE RAILING TYPE BP

300.0000 L.F. 38.85 % 90.0000 12.50 %

33,324.00 9,324.00 27,000.00 3,000.00
80.0000

24,000.00

263.5900
36 TRAFFIC BARRIER 

300.0000 L.F. 5.44 % 300.0000 20.00 %

79,077.00 4,077.00 90,000.00 15,000.00
250.0000
75,000.00

49.1400
37 WATERPROOF MEMBRANE BR. NO. 

424.0000 S.Y. 96.56 % 32.0000 28.00 %

20,835.36 10,235.36 13,568.00 2,968.00
25.0000

10,600.00

290.6200
38 BRIDGE APPROACH SLAB 

212.0000 S.Y. -3.13 % 360.0000 20.00 %

61,611.44 -1,988.56 76,320.00 12,720.00
300.0000
63,600.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :19B002 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Nov  7 2018 
CONTRACT NO :009323 REGION NO : 2 AWARDED ON : Nov 16 2018 
VERSION NO :6 WORK ORDER# : XL4630
HWY :SR 097
TITLE :US 97

BOUNDARY BRIDGE
REMOVE FISH BARRIER
19B002

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :KITTITAS

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

10/23/2018
09:35

DOT_RGGB01

GCB 2850, NHPP-0097(141), NHPP-0097(166)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

KENNEWICK   WA  993360617
KENNEWICK  WA  99336-3472
1133 W COLUMBIA DR
APOLLO, INC.

------- 5TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100265CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 3RD BIDDER ------- ------- -------

CECCANTI, INC.
4116 BROOKDALE RD E

TACOMA   WA  984461613
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100420 CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

SURFACING

31.7100
39 CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 

1134.0000 TON -24.50 % 45.0000 7.14 %

35,959.14 -11,668.86 51,030.00 3,402.00
42.0000

47,628.00

HOT MIX ASPHALT

1.2100
40 PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 

29190.0000 S.Y. -59.67 % 4.0000 33.33 %

35,319.90 -52,250.10 116,760.00 29,190.00
3.0000

87,570.00

112.2000
41 HMA CL. 3/8 IN. PG 64H-28

3400.0000 TON 18.11 % 100.0000 5.26 %

381,480.00 58,480.00 340,000.00 17,000.00
95.0000

323,000.00
42 JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

9,685.00 9,685.009,685.00
43 COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

6,450.00 6,450.006,450.00
44 ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

3,620.00 3,620.003,620.00

122.3000
45 COMMERCIAL HMA 

356.0000 TON 1.92 % 100.0000 -16.67 %

43,538.80 818.80 35,600.00 -7,120.00
120.0000
42,720.00

39.2700
46 HMA SAWCUT AND SEAL 

166.0000 L.F. 96.35 % 15.0000 -25.00 %

6,518.82 3,198.82 2,490.00 -830.00
20.0000
3,320.00

EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING
47 EROSION CONTROL AND WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION 

L.S. 149.81 % 81.82 %

68,697.69 41,197.69 50,000.00 22,500.0027,500.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :19B002 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Nov  7 2018 
CONTRACT NO :009323 REGION NO : 2 AWARDED ON : Nov 16 2018 
VERSION NO :6 WORK ORDER# : XL4630
HWY :SR 097
TITLE :US 97
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KENNEWICK  WA  99336-3472
1133 W COLUMBIA DR
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100265CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 3RD BIDDER ------- ------- -------

CECCANTI, INC.
4116 BROOKDALE RD E

TACOMA   WA  984461613
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100420 CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING

5,262.2400
48 SEEDING AND MULCHING 

2.0000 ACRE 5.24 % 5,500.0000 10.00 %

10,524.48 524.48 11,000.00 1,000.00
5,000.0000
10,000.00

26.9300
49 LIVE STAKE BUNDLE

250.0000 EACH -10.23 % 11.0000 -63.33 %

6,732.50 -767.50 2,750.00 -4,750.00
30.0000
7,500.00

17,800.7100
50 MEDIUM COMPOST 

1.9000 ACRE 42.41 % 6,000.0000 -52.00 %

33,821.35 10,071.35 11,400.00 -12,350.00
12,500.0000
23,750.00

51 WEED AND PEST CONTROL 
EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

2,500.00 2,500.002,500.00

4.9200
52 HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE 

3500.0000 L.F. 96.80 % 3.0000 20.00 %

17,220.00 8,470.00 10,500.00 1,750.00
2.5000

8,750.00

3.7300
53 BIODEGRADABLE EROSION CONTROL BLANKET 

1155.0000 S.Y. -6.75 % 4.0000 0.00 %

4,308.15 -311.85 4,620.00 0.00
4.0000

4,620.00

601.1900
54 LARGE LOG W/ ROOTWAD

25.0000 EACH -24.85 % 1,000.0000 25.00 %

15,029.75 -4,970.25 25,000.00 5,000.00
800.0000
20,000.00

710.9700
55 EXTRA LARGE LOG W/ ROOTWAD

8.0000 EACH -28.90 % 1,000.0000 0.00 %

5,687.76 -2,312.24 8,000.00 0.00
1,000.0000
8,000.00

405.2700
56 SLASH PILE

23.0000 EACH 170.18 % 400.0000 166.67 %

9,321.21 5,871.21 9,200.00 5,750.00
150.0000
3,450.00

581.9400
57 LWM STRUCTURE TYPE A

16.0000 EACH 66.27 % 350.0000 0.00 %

9,311.04 3,711.04 5,600.00 0.00
350.0000
5,600.00

581.9400
58 LWM STRUCTURE TYPE B

41.0000 EACH 190.97 % 800.0000 300.00 %

23,859.54 15,659.54 32,800.00 24,600.00
200.0000
8,200.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
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------- 3RD BIDDER ------- ------- -------

CECCANTI, INC.
4116 BROOKDALE RD E
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TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING

784.5800
59 LWM STRUCTURE TYPE C

3.0000 EACH 124.17 % 1,000.0000 185.71 %

2,353.74 1,303.74 3,000.00 1,950.00
350.0000
1,050.00

784.5800
60 LWM STRUCTURE TYPE D

6.0000 EACH 124.17 % 1,500.0000 328.57 %

4,707.48 2,607.48 9,000.00 6,900.00
350.0000
2,100.00

1,189.8500
61 LWM STRUCTURE TYPE E

4.0000 EACH 137.97 % 2,000.0000 300.00 %

4,759.40 2,759.40 8,000.00 6,000.00
500.0000
2,000.00

1,189.8500
62 LWM STRUCTURE TYPE F

2.0000 EACH 18.99 % 2,000.0000 100.00 %

2,379.70 379.70 4,000.00 2,000.00
1,000.0000
2,000.00

2,817.0400
63 LWM STRUCTURE TYPE G

3.0000 EACH 12.68 % 2,000.0000 -20.00 %

8,451.12 951.12 6,000.00 -1,500.00
2,500.0000
7,500.00

TRAFFIC

56.1000
64 EXTRUDED CURB 

162.0000 L.F. 40.25 % 22.0000 -45.00 %

9,088.20 2,608.20 3,564.00 -2,916.00
40.0000
6,480.00

44.8800
65 AES. TR. BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31

1062.5000 L.F. 12.20 % 42.0000 5.00 %

47,685.00 5,185.00 44,625.00 2,125.00
40.0000

42,500.00

6,732.0700
66 AES. TR. BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 21

4.0000 EACH 68.30 % 6,200.0000 55.00 %

26,928.28 10,928.28 24,800.00 8,800.00
4,000.0000
16,000.00

85.2700
67 AES. TR. BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 BURIED TERMINAL TYPE 2 

312.5000 L.F. 21.81 % 80.0000 14.29 %

26,646.88 4,771.88 25,000.00 3,125.00
70.0000

21,875.00

6,506.5500
68 BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 NON-FLARED TERMINAL 

2.0000 EACH 116.89 % 6,200.0000 106.67 %

13,013.10 7,013.10 12,400.00 6,400.00
3,000.0000
6,000.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *
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CONTRACT NO :009323 REGION NO : 2 AWARDED ON : Nov 16 2018 
VERSION NO :6 WORK ORDER# : XL4630
HWY :SR 097
TITLE :US 97
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REMOVE FISH BARRIER
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PROJECT :
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MEAS
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TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

TRAFFIC

22.4400
69 REMOVING AND RESETTING BEAM GUARDRAIL 

187.5000 L.F. -10.24 % 20.0000 -20.00 %

4,207.50 -480.00 3,750.00 -937.50
25.0000
4,687.50

21.3200
70 TEMPORARY BARRIER 

4325.0000 L.F. 42.13 % 18.0000 20.00 %

92,209.00 27,334.00 77,850.00 12,975.00
15.0000

64,875.00

3,590.4400
71 TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR 

4.0000 EACH 19.68 % 3,500.0000 16.67 %

14,361.76 2,361.76 14,000.00 2,000.00
3,000.0000
12,000.00

1,683.0200
72 RESETTING IMPACT ATTENUATOR 

6.0000 EACH -15.85 % 1,600.0000 -20.00 %

10,098.12 -1,901.88 9,600.00 -2,400.00
2,000.0000
12,000.00

87.2900
73 FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST 

52.0000 EACH 74.58 % 55.0000 10.00 %

4,539.08 1,939.08 2,860.00 260.00
50.0000
2,600.00

0.4400
74 PAINT LINE 

29493.0000 L.F. 120.00 % 0.2500 25.00 %

12,976.92 7,078.32 7,373.25 1,474.65
0.2000

5,898.60

87.2900
75 PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING 

24.0000 EACH 9.11 % 50.0000 -37.50 %

2,094.96 174.96 1,200.00 -720.00
80.0000
1,920.00

3,927.0400
76 CENTERLINE RUMBLE STRIP 

1.7800 MI. 57.08 % 4,300.0000 72.00 %

6,990.13 2,540.13 7,654.00 3,204.00
2,500.0000
4,450.00

5,455.7600
77 RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKER 

1.2300 HUND 81.86 % 5,300.0000 76.67 %

6,710.58 3,020.58 6,519.00 2,829.00
3,000.0000
3,690.00

78 PERMANENT SIGNING 
L.S. 292.70 % 440.00 %

3,927.04 2,927.04 5,400.00 4,400.001,000.00

0.4400
79 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING-SHORT DURATION 

19428.0000 L.F. -12.00 % 0.3000 -40.00 %

8,548.32 -1,165.68 5,828.40 -3,885.60
0.5000

9,714.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :19B002 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Nov  7 2018 
CONTRACT NO :009323 REGION NO : 2 AWARDED ON : Nov 16 2018 
VERSION NO :6 WORK ORDER# : XL4630
HWY :SR 097
TITLE :US 97

BOUNDARY BRIDGE
REMOVE FISH BARRIER
19B002
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COUNTY(S) :KITTITAS
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NO.
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PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

TRAFFIC

0.4400
80 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING-LONG DURATION 

10500.0000 L.F. -20.00 % 1.0000 81.82 %

4,620.00 -1,155.00 10,500.00 4,725.00
0.5500

5,775.00
81 PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL 

L.S. 170.43 % -8.33 %

324,513.75 204,513.75 110,000.00 -10,000.00120,000.00

OTHER ITEMS
82 TYPE B PROGRESS SCHEDULE 

L.S. 124.40 % 100.00 %

5,610.06 3,110.06 5,000.00 2,500.002,500.00

57.0000
83 GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR DRAIN 

20.0000 C.Y. -12.31 % 140.0000 115.38 %

1,140.00 -160.00 2,800.00 1,500.00
65.0000
1,300.00

84 STRUCTURE SURVEYING 
L.S. 4.72 % 46.67 %

31,416.32 1,416.32 44,000.00 14,000.0030,000.00
85 ROADWAY SURVEYING 

L.S. 79.52 % 120.00 %

35,904.37 15,904.37 44,000.00 24,000.0020,000.00

1.0300
86 TRAINING 

400.0000 HR  -48.50 % 50.0000 2,400.00 %

412.00 -388.00 20,000.00 19,200.00
2.0000
800.00

87 ROADSIDE CLEANUP 
EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

2,500.00 2,500.002,500.00
88 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

5.00 5.005.00
89 MINOR CHANGE 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

-5.00 -5.00-5.00
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TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

OTHER ITEMS
90 AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

-4.00 -4.00-4.00
91 SPCC PLAN 

L.S. 6.59 % 20.00 %

1,065.91 65.91 1,200.00 200.001,000.00

6.9900
92 CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR EMBANKMENT REINFORCEMENT

230.0000 S.Y. 39.80 % 16.0000 220.00 %

1,607.70 457.70 3,680.00 2,530.00
5.0000

1,150.00
93 PROJECT SPECIFIC PARTNERING

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

5,000.00 5,000.005,000.00

$4,989,325.52 45.23% $4,611,276.65 34.23% $0.00
3RD BIDDER  REJECTED 

$3,435,349.60CONTRACT TOTAL

NO BID THIS ALTERNATE$4,989,325.52 $4,611,276.65BASE TOTAL 45.23% 34.23%$3,435,349.60

3RD BIDDER REJECTED


